## Salary Board Agenda October 12, 2022

Commissioner called the Salary Board meeting to order at a.m.

Present: Commissioners Arnold, Hall, and Herschel, Acting Treasurer Rebecca Wescott.

**Public Comment on Agenda Items:** 

1. Motion by to close public comment. Second by

2. Motion by Meeting. Second by

to approve the minutes of the September 14, 2022 Salary Board

3. Motion by to create the temporary, non-union position of Acting Director of 911, \$30.00 per hour, effective October 3, 2022, with a six-month probationary period and benefits according to the County Policy Manual, per the recommendation of Rebekah Hubbard, Chief Clerk.

4. Motion by Second by

to close the Salary Board Meeting.

Commissioner declared the Salary Board meeting adjourned at

a.m.